
MOTION 
$12,800 

$9,150 

$20,500 

$4,000 

$4,800 

$1 3,500 

$3,000 
P 

AGENCY NAME 
A Woman's Fund, Inc. 

Best Interest of Children 

Center for Women in Transition 
Charrlpaign County Christian 
Health Center 
Charrlpaign County Court 
Appointed Special Advocate 
(CASA) 
Chan-lpaign County Health Care 
Consumers , 
Charrlpaign County Operation 
Snowball, Inc. 

PROGRAM TITLE 
A Woman's Place 
Focusing on the Family Advocacy 
Program 
Operations (mortgage) & Direct 
Service (staffing) 

General Budget 

Child Visit Program 
The Consumer Health Hotline & 
Dental Referral Program (DRP) 
Champaign County Operation 
Snowball, Inc. 

Champaign Coulity Regional 
Plarlning Commission 
Charrlpaign County Regional 
Plarlr~ing Corrlmission 
Champaign-Urbana Public Health 
District 
Channing-Murray Foundation 

The Conservatory of Central Illinois 

CI-isis Nursery 
Don Moyer Boys & Girls Club 
Frances Nelson Satellite - 
Community Health lr~iprovement 
Center 

East Central IL Refugee Mutual 
Assistance Center 

Court Diversion Services 

Senior Services 

Urbana School-based Health Center 
Red Herring Vegetarian Restaurant 

Urbana Tuition Free Program 
Crisis Child Care - Nurturing the 
Child 
Don Moyers Boys & Girls Club 

Enhancement & Expansion of 
Medication Program 
Refugee & Immigrant Community 
Family Support and Strengthening 
Program 

$4,000 

$4,000 

$8,000 
$1,000 

$800 

$16,500 
$10,000 

$1 1,460 

$7,000 

Eastern llli~iois Foodbank 

Ecological Construction Laboratory 
Fam~ly Service of Champaign 
County 
Family Service of Charrlpaign 
County 
Family Service of Champaign 
County 
Family Service of Champaign 
County 
Family Service of Champaign 
County 

Food distribution program serving 
Urbana residents 
Energy Efficienty Training for Local 
Housing Developers 

Counseling Program 

First Call for Help 
Retired & Senior Volunteer Program 
(RSVP) 
Senior Resource Center - 
Counseling & Advocacy 
Senior Resource Center - 
HomeCare 

$7,000 

$1,700 

$3,800 

$5,300 

$3,300 

$560 

$15,700 



Family Service of Champaign 
County 

Senior Resource Center - Meals on 
Wheels $7,100 

Family Service of Champaign Senior Resource Center - Senior 

Greater Community AIDS Project 
Habitat for Humanity 

Housing Authority of Champaign 
County 
Homestead Corporation of 
Champaign- Urbana 
Marilyn Queller CI-~ild Care Center 
Mental Health Center of 
Chanipaign County 
Mental Health Center of 
Champaign Cou~ity 
Partnership Accounts for Individual 
Development, nfp 
Persons Assuming Control of their 
Environment (PACE), Inc. 

Persons Assurr~ing Control of their 
Environment (PACE), Inc. 
Planned Parenthood of East 
Central Illinois 

The Reading Group 

The Salvation Army 
United Way of Champaign County 

Urban League of Champaign 
County 
Urban League of Champaign 
County 
Urban League of Chanipaign 
County 
YMCA of the University of lllinos 

TOTAL (should match 263,170) 

GCAP Resident and Client Services 
Family Coordinator Position 
Public Housing (PH) & Section 8 
Family Self-Sufficiency (FSS) 
Programs 
Homestead Apartments Supportive 
Housing Operational Support 
Infant & Toddler Program 

Homeless Youth Program 

TIMES Center 
Partnership Accounts for Individual 
Development 
Urbana Access through Personal 
Assistance 

Urbana Housing, Education and 
AdvocacyIPACE Homeownership 
Coalition for People with Disabilities 

Teen Awareness Group (TAG) 
The Reading Group Scholarship 
Program 
The Salvation Army Stepping Stone 
Shelter 
Project 18 Community Report Card 
Evening and Weekend Child Care 
and Summer Freedon School 
Program 
Transitional Employment Program 
(TEP) 

Ways to Work Loan Program 
Viv-a-Vis Tutoring Program 

$7,000 
$2,400 

$3,800 

$4,500 
$3,200 

$5,100 

$8,400 

$1,200 

$6,000 

$5,000 

$1 2,000 

$2,000 

$3,200 
$4,000 

$5,000 

$7,500 

$1,200 
$2,100 

$263,170 


