	PROGRAM TITLE	MOTION
A Woman's Fund, Inc.	A Woman's Place	\$12,800
	Focusing on the Family Advocacy	3
Best Interest of Children	Program	\$9,150
	Operations (mortgage) & Direct	
Center for Women in Transition	Service (staffing)	\$20,500
Champaign County Christian		
Health Center	General Budget	\$4,000
Champaign County Court		
Appointed Special Advocate	· ·	
(CASA)	Child Visit Program	\$4,800
Champaign County Health Care	The Consumer Health Hotline &	
Consumers	Dental Referral Program (DRP)	\$13,500
Champaign County Operation	Champaign County Operation	
Snowball, Inc.	Snowball, Inc.	\$3,000
Champaign County Regional		
Planning Commission	Court Diversion Services	\$4,000
Champaign County Regional		
Planning Commission	Senior Services	\$4,000
Champaign-Urbana Public Health		
District	Urbana School-based Health Center	\$8,000
Channing-Murray Foundation	Red Herring Vegetarian Restaurant	\$1,000
The Conservatory of Central Illinois	Urbana Tuition Free Program	\$800
Crisis Nursery	Crisis Child Care - Nurturing the Child	\$16,500
Don Moyer Boys & Girls Club	Don Moyers Boys & Girls Club	\$10,000
Frances Nelson Satellite -		
Community Health Improvement	Enhancement & Expansion of	
Center	Medication Program	\$11,460
	Refugee & Immigrant Community	
East Central IL Refugee Mutual	Family Support and Strengthening	·
Assistance Center	Program	\$7,000
	Food distribution program serving	
Eastern Illinois Foodbank	Urbana residents	\$7,000
	Energy Efficienty Training for Local	
Ecological Construction Laboratory	Housing Developers	\$1,700
Family Service of Champaign		
County	Counseling Program	\$3,800
Family Service of Champaign		
County	First Call for Help	\$5,300
Family Service of Champaign	Retired & Senior Volunteer Program	
County	(RSVP)	\$3,300
Family Service of Champaign	Senior Resource Center -	
County	Counseling & Advocacy	\$560
Family Service of Champaign	Senior Resource Center -	• · • • • • •
County	HomeCare	\$15,700

amily Service of Champaign	Senior Resource Center - Meals on		
County	Wheels	\$7,100	
Family Service of Champaign	Senior Resource Center - Senior		
County	Transportation	\$4,600	
Greater Community AIDS Project	GCAP Resident and Client Services	\$7,000	
Habitat for Humanity	Family Coordinator Position	\$2,400	
	Public Housing (PH) & Section 8		
Housing Authority of Champaign	Family Self-Sufficiency (FSS)		
County	Programs	\$3,800	
Homestead Corporation of	Homestead Apartments Supportive		
Champaign- Urbana	Housing Operational Support	\$4,500	
Marilyn Queller Child Care Center	Infant & Toddler Program	\$3,200	
Mental Health Center of			
Champaign County	Homeless Youth Program	\$5,100	
Mental Health Center of			
Champaign County	TIMES Center	\$8,400	
Partnership Accounts for Individual	Partnership Accounts for Individual		
Development, nfp	Development	\$1,200	
Persons Assuming Control of their	Urbana Access through Personal		
Environment (PACE), Inc.	Assistance	\$6,000	
	Linhana Llausing, Education and		
Develope Accuration Control of their	Urbana Housing, Education and		
Persons Assuming Control of their	Advocacy/PACE Homeownership	<b>\$5,000</b>	
Environment (PACE), Inc. Planned Parenthood of East	Coalition for People with Disabilities	\$5,000	
Central Illinois	Toon Awaranasa Group (TAG)	¢12.000	
	Teen Awareness Group (TAG)	\$12,000	
The Reading Crown	The Reading Group Scholarship	¢2,000	
The Reading Group	Program The Salvation Army Stepping Stone	\$2,000	
The Soluction Army	Shelter	• ¢2 200	
The Salvation Army Jnited Way of Champaign County	Project 18 Community Report Card	\$3,200	
Shiled way of Champaigh County	Evening and Weekend Child Care	\$4,000	
Irban League of Champaign	and Summer Freedon School		
Jrban League of Champaign County	Program	\$5,000	
Jrban League of Champaign	Transitional Employment Program	\$5,000	
County	(TEP)	\$7,500	
Jrban League of Champaign		ψ7,500	
County	Ways to Work Loan Program	\$1,200	
YMCA of the University of Illinos		\$1,200	
	Viv-a-Vis Tutoring Program	φ2,100	
TOTAL (should match 263,170)		\$263,170	· .
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
		,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .	